 SA89550 Series
Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference
DS_SA89550 Series Rev.1.0                      Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                      1
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                                All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SA89550 is a high precision, micro power, low
temperature drift shunt voltage reference.
The utilization of package level trim technology enables

DS_SA89550 Series Rev.1.0                      Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                      2
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                                All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Ordering
Part Number
Package
Type
Top Mark
Output
Voltage
SA89550AOT SOT-23 4hxyz 5V
SA89550BAOT SOT-23 6dxyz 4.096V
SA89550CAOT SOT-23 6exyz 3.3V
SA89550DAOT SOT-23 6fxyz 2.5V
SA89550EAOT SOT-23 6gxyz 2.048V
SA89550FAOT SOT-23 8fxyz 3.0V
x = year code, y = week code, z = lot number code
Pinout (Top View)
1
2
CATHODE
ANODE
3
(SOT-23)
Pin Description
Pin No. Pin Name Pin Description
1 CATHODE Positive pin of the reference.
2 ANODE Negative pin of the reference, normally connected to ground.
3 NC This pin must be left floating or connected to pin 2.
Block Diagram
CATHODE
BG
ANODE
Figure 3. Block Diagram
 SA89550 Series
DS_SA89550 Series Rev.1.0                      Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                      3
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                                All Rights Reserved.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter (